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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the grade, quantity and value of coal produced from various operational mines during each of the last three years and the current year, company-wise;

(b) the total income earned during the said period and the funds allocated by the Government for the development of various subsidiaries of Coal India Limited;

(c) whether the Government has any plans and allocated funds for the exploitation of coal mines for the purpose; and

(d) if so, the details of the coal mines processed on long lease and total quantity and value of coal expected in the next three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER AND NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a)&{b):The grade wise quantity of coal produced by Coal India Limited (CIL) during each of the last three years and the current year (April- September 2014) from various operational mines in CIL is given in the Annexure. Subsidiary-wise value of coal for last three years and current year is as under:-

        (Rs. in crores)
Subsidiary 2011-12  2012-13  2013-14  uptoSep 2014
ECL  3,262.09 9,191.91 8,887.79 4,317.05
BCCL  7,280.48 8,454.60 8,287.99 3,859.34
CCL  7,326.33 8,556.24 8,556.01 4,077.29
NCL  7,916.52 8,731.71 9,303.88 4,340.12
WCL  6,750.01 6,705.15 6,613.83 3,526.72
Sf:CL  15,016.63 16,288.39 16,856.60 7,778.70
MCL  9,447.51 10,022.49 9,989.67 5,449.68
CIL/ NEC 415.86  352.25  314.25  128.62
Sub-Total 62,415.43 68,302.74 68,810.02 33,477.52

(b)&(c):The total income i.e. Profit before Tax (PBT) of CIL during last three years was 21272.66 crores in 2011-12, Rs. 24979.04 crores in 2012-13 and Rs. 22879.54 in 2013-14 crores respectively. The CIL funds its projects from its own internal resources and does not receive anybudget support from the Government.

(d): Except for the existing / inherited mines, all the mining activities in CIL is on the land acquired under the law. The leases of the existing / inherited mines are for 30 years as per law and renewed accordingly. The projected production from existing / inherited group of mines (with lease} during next three years i.e. 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17 are 36.88 Mte., 24.64 Mte. and 22.8 Mte.
respectively.
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